MD MECHANISM ASSY
X92-3770-00,0-01
X92-3780-00,0-01
     2000-5 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B51-7623-00 (4) 3360SERVICE MANUAL C
CONTENTS
BLOCK DIAGRAM .............................................................. 2
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION........................................... 3

5.0V
3.3V
1.35V
3.3V
CENTER
CENTER
CENTER
CENTER
•DC voltages are as measured with a high impedance voltmeter. Values may vary slightly due to
variations between individual instruments or/and units.
PARTS LIST
29
X92-3770-00,0-01/X92-3780-00,0-01
MD UNIT (X33-3040-00/01)
A : X92-3770-00 B : X92-3770-01 C : X92-3780-00 D : X92-3780-01
C1 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C5  ,6 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C7 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C8 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C9 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C10 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C11 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C12 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C13 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C14 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C15 ,21 CK73EB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C16 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C17 CK73FB1C224K CHIP C 0.22UF K
C18 CK73FF1A475Z CHIP C 4.7UF Z
C20 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C22 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C23 -27 CK73EB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C28 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C29 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C30 CK73GB1E153K CHIP C 0.015UF K
C31 CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C32 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C33 CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C34 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C35 CK73FF1A475Z CHIP C 4.7UF Z
C37 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C38 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C40 CK73FF1A475Z CHIP C 4.7UF Z
C41 ,42 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C43 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C44 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C45 -48 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C49 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C50 C93-1099-05 CERAMIC 10UF K
C51 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C52 -55 CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 2200PF K
C56 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C58 ,59 CK73GB1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C60 ,61 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C62 ,63 CC73FCH1H821J CHIP C 820PF J
C64 ,65 C93-1044-05 CERAMIC 2200PF K
C66 CK73FB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C67 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C68 CK73EB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C69 ,70 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C72 CK73FF1A475Z CHIP C 4.7UF Z

d
N
e
w
Des-
tina-
tion
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
X2 L78-0571-05 RESONATOR(8.388MHZ)
CP1 R90-0722-05 MULTI-COMP2.2K X4
CP2 R90-0724-05 MULTI-COMP1K   X4
CP3 ,8 R90-1014-05 MULTI-COMP100  X4
CP4 -7 R90-0720-05 MULTI-COMP100K X4
CP9 R90-0720-05 MULTI-COMP100K X4
CP10 R90-0726-05 MULTI-COMP10K  X2
R1 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R2  ,3 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R4 RK73GB1J151J CHIP R 150 J 1/16W
R5 RK73FB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R6 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R7 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R8 RK73GB1J913J CHIP R 91K J 1/16W
R9  -11 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R12 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R13 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R14 RK73GB1J161J CHIP R 160 J 1/16W
R17 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R18 RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W
R19 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R20 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R21 RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W
R23 RK73GB1J394J CHIP R 390K J 1/16W
R24 RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R25 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R26 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R27 RK73GB1J151J CHIP R 150 J 1/16W
R28 ,29 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R30 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R31 RK73GB1J684J CHIP R 680K J 1/16W
R32 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R33 -35 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R37 RK73GB1J363J CHIP R 36K J 1/16W
R38 ,39 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R40 ,43 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R41 RK73GB1J363J CHIP R 36K J 1/16W
R42 ,44 RK73GB1J912J CHIP R 9.1K J 1/16W
R45 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R46 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R47 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R48 ,49 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R50 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R51 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R52 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R53 ,54 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R55 ,56 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R57 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R58 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R59 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R60 RK73GB1J151J CHIP R 150 J 1/16W
R61 ,62 RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R63 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R64 ,65 RK73FB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
A
d
d
N

∗ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohane Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
A
d
d
N
e
w
Des-
tina-
tion
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
(X33-3040-XX)
R66 ,67 RK73FB2A243J CHIP R 24K J 1/10W
R68 ,69 RK73FB2A272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/10W
R70 ,71 RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R72 -75 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R76 ,77 RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R78 ,79 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R80 RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R81 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R82 ,83 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R84 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R85 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R86 -88 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R90 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R91 ,92 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R93 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R94 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R95 -99 RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R107 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
W5 R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 J 1/8W
W7  -10 R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 J 1/8W
S1  -3 S68-0838-05 PUSH SWITCH AB